

Market Announcement

25 July 2018

Tesserent Limited – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Tesserent Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 27 July 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: TNT

Issued by

James Gerraty

Manager, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT I TESSERENT LIMITED

MELBOURNE - 25 July 2018

Request for trading halt

Tesserent Limited ("Tesserent" or "the Company") (ASX: TNT) requests a halt in the trading of the Company's securities, effective immediately.

The trading halt is requested pending release of an announcement concerning an acquisition.

The Company requests that the trading halt end on commencement of normal trading on Friday 27 July 2018 or when the announcement is lodged.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or any further information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Oliver Carton Company secretary

About Tesserent

Tesserent is a specialist in managed cyber security. Tesserent has built its own platform for the delivery of managed cyber-security, which it deploys for the management of its own customers and also licenses to partners around the world to enable them to deliver effective cyber-security management to their customers.

For more information, please visit the company's web site at www.tesserent.com.

Contact

Oliver Carton, Company Secretary Phone: +61 (0)3 9880 5559

E-mail: investor@tesserent.com